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CURRICULA
FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
REPORT

POPE'S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOVUS)
Sawyerpuram
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CURRICULA FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT (2021-2022)

22624 26 26 2 2 2 2 2 2

* DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS
*Currlcula Analysis is a process utilized by our college to solicit information from a ¥
*varlety of sources on different aspects of the curriculum. Most often, 1nformat10n*
zsohated in this feedback process includes feedback from all the stakeholders of the ¥ *
* College. The IQAC of the college has developed the online feedback mechanism *
*(Structured rating based Google forms) and obtaining feedback from various %
* stakeholders.

2262626 26 2 26 2 2 2 >

»*

CURRICULA FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2021-2022

PARENTS

* The IQAC of the college collects feedback form from the students, teachers, alumni and %
parents pertaining to the varied aspects of the curriculum they studied for continuous
*1mprovement in curriculum development and enrichment. The feedback forms have*
*been designed with the help of Google forms and shared with the stakeholders through
*soc1al media groups. They are required to submit their responses to a set of ten *
% Statements ona5-point Likert Scale in which choices range from Strongly Disagree(1)to 4
:Strongly Agree(5) and 2-point Likert Scale (Yes or No).
*

*In order to arrive to comprehensive results useful statistical tool percentage have been X
% used. The feedback thus received is then analysed. The analysis of the stakeholders’ %
* feedback for the session 202 1-2022, is presented as Stakeholders-wise and is as *
* follows:
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*

*

x

§STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022
* Students Profile

Gender 10 copy
@® Female
40.2% ® Male
Transgender

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems.
% The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance 4
*and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We have collected onllne:
* feedback from our under graduate students and post graduate students. We have %
zreceived total 627 student’s online feedback on the curriculum of the various :
* programmes designed by the college. The above chart shows that 59.8% of respondents *
% were girls and 40.2% were boys.

627 responses

NESEVEVEVEVEEVEVEVEVEVEVE VTR VEEVEVE VS TR Ve

226 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 2 2 24 26 2 2 X

Name of the Department LD Copy

® Tamil
@ English
Commerce
@ Economics
e @ Maths
® Physics
@ Chemistry
\ ® Zoology
112V

% The above Chart depicts the course wise classification of student respondents. It was *
*notlced that 17.7% responses were received from Maths department students, 17.4% *
* from Economics department students, 13.4 % from Zoology students , 11% responses *
*from Physics students, 10.8 % responses were collected from Tamil students, 9.9% *
*responses were collected from commerce students and 8.1% responses were collected x
zfrom English students. The remaining percentage of responses were Chemistry
* students.

627 responses
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CHARTS SHOWING THE STUDENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022

627 responses
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@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1. The syllabus was suitable to the courses. @ Copy
627 responses
@ Strongly agree
43.9% @® Agree
@ Satisfactory
@ Disagree
> e @ Strongly Disagree
2. The course materials were clearly explained. I_D Copy
627 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
D @ Satisfactory
y 8.1 @ Disagree
A ) @ Strongly Disagree
3. Understanding the course content easily. LD Copy
627 responses
@ Strongly agree
@® Agree
y \ Satisfactory
/1.2 @ Disagree
£ g @ Strongly Disagree
4. The reading materials regarding curriculum were easily available. ID Copy
627 responses
@ Strongly agree
® Agree
@ Satisfactory
@ Disagree
| @ Strongly Disagree
40%
5. The curriculum developed Digital Skills LD Copy

1.2.2.2.0.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.060000006008808808888880000888.8

22626 6 26 26 26 26 26 26 24 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 6 2 26 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 24 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 2 26 26 2 26 26 2 2



1 2.2.2.2.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.02200008066888088888088080888880808888.8.8.8f

6. The curriculum included technical skills (e- learning), good work @ Copy
practices, ethics, and teamwork.

627 responses

7. Tests and assignments were Useful. @ Copy

627 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8.. The Curriculum developed job-oriented skills on you. LD Copy

627 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

® Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Stron: gly Disagree
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TABLE .1 SHOWING THE STUDENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021-2022

N=627
S Question Responses in %
no Strongly Agree | Satisfacto Disagree Strongly
Agree g Y g Disagree

1 The syllabus was suitable to the 48 43.9 6.4 0.8 1
courses.

2 The course materials were 44 45.5 8.1 14 1
clearly explained.

3 Understanding the course 39.2 47.2 11.2 1.6 0.8
content easily.
The reading materials regarding 40 48.3 10 1.1 0.5

4 curriculum were easily
available.

5 The curriculum developed 36 47.7 12 3.7 0.6
Computer SKills.

6 The global issues were 36 47.2 12 3.5 1.3
reflected in the curriculum.

7 Tests and assignments were 49.3 39.7 9.1 11 0.8
Useful.

8 The Curriculum developed job- 35.9 47.7 12.9 2.7 0.8
oriented skills on you.

9 The courses promoted Value 44.3 45.3 8.5 1 1
Education.

10 The curriculum helped in 43.7 46.1 8.3 1.3 0.6
developing your personality.

After analysing the data collected from the students, on an average 41.7% students
were strongly agree, 45.9% were agree, 9.85% were satisfactory and 1.82% were
disagree with the curricula of the various programmes designed by the College.
TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2021- 2022

Teachers Profile

Designation

37 responses

12 (32.4%)

T{2.7%1 (2.7%)

0
ASSISTANT FROFESSOR
Assistant Professor

Assisiant Professor of Chem...

9(24.3%)

Assistant professar

Assistant professor of tamil

T{2.7%01 (2.7%01 (2.7%01 (2.7%01 (2.7% 71 (2.7%1 (2.7%1 (2.7%)

ECONONMICS

Associate Professor of Math...
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Teacher profile data was collected by sending Google form to faculties of various
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*

:courses total 37 responses have been collected from the teachers, the above chart:
0. 8.0.6.9.0.0.60.0.0.9.0.6.0.0.0.0.9.4.0.0.0.6.0.0.6.4.0.6.0.6.6.0.0.6.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0¢
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shows that 89.1% were Assistant Professors and 10.81% were Associate Professors
The received 37 teachers’ feedback regarding curriculum were analysed.

Department

37 responses

Depariment of Com_ .. ECONOMICS_001

1T (2.7 (272 70(2.7%) 1 (2.7 (2. 702 7Th(2.7%) T% T(2.7% 1(2.71(2.7%

Commerce EACONCMICS Economics Physics fashion designin. .

IO copy

5(13.5%)

4 (10.8%)

Mathematics TAMIL

226 2626 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 24 26 26 24 26 26 26 2 2 2 24 24 2 2 2 X

The above Chart depicts the course wise classification of teacher respondents. 3

22626 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 2 2 26 2 X X

* It was noticed that 18.92% responses were received from Tamil department teachers, *
% 16.21% from Commerce and Economic teachers, 10.8% from Maths department 4
* teachers, 8.10% responses from Chemistry teachers, and 5.4% responses Were:
% collected from Computer science, Physics and Zoology and 2.7% responses were x

%

* collected from Botany, English, History and Fashion designing teachers.
% CHARTS SHOWING THE TEACHERS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021- 2022

1. The curriculum is need based

37 responses

I8 copy

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2. Units in syllabus are relevant to the course

37 responses
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I8 copy

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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3. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear IQ Copy

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. In-depth course content I_D Copy

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@» Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5. Inculcates Learning Values (in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge, I8 copy
analytical abilities, or broadening perspectives)

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@» Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

6. The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and 180 copy
application.

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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7. The courses are relevant to the Programme Lg Copy

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. The curriculum is sufficient to cover the programme / course l_D Copy
outcomes

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@» Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

9. The curriculum has been updated in terms of demand I_C_l Copy

37 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@» Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

10. The curriculum facilitates adoption of new techniques in teaching I_D Copy
and learning process

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@» Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

37 responses
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% Were strongly agree, 28.62% were agree, 1.89% were neutral and 0.5% were disagree
* with the curricula of the various programmes designed by the College.

:PARENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022

: Parents Profile

: Department I copy

* 57 responses

*

* @ Tamil

x ° el

x ‘ -
2 @ Physics

x - “

: 172 Vv

*

*

*

Parents profile data was collected by sending Google form to UG and PG student’s
* parents. Totally 57responses have been collected from the parents. Names of both %

: : *
% Students and parents their contact number details were also collected. The above chart 4
* shows that, 42.1% of respondents were parents Economics department students, X
% 26.3% were parents of Chemistry department students, 21.1% were parents of Physics

* *
1 2.2.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.0.0.00000000066000868880808808080800000888.8.8.8¢

* *
* *
* *
* *
z TABLE.2 SHOWING THE TEACHERS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022 :
* _ *
N=37
* *
* . Responses in % *
x| Shno Question Strongly Not . Strongly *
* Agree Disagree . *
* Agree sure Disagree *
: 1 The curriculum is need based 75.7 24.3 - - - :
Units in syllabus are relevant to
* 2 78.4 21.6 - - - *
* the course *
* Aims and objectives of the syllabi *
z 3 are well defined and clear 838 135 2.7 i i :
* 4 In-depth course content 54.1 40.5 5.4 - - *
* Inculcates Learning Values (in *
z 5 terms of skills, concepts, 64.9 394 57 i i :
* knowledge, analytical abilities, or ' ' ' *
: broadening perspectives) :
The course/syllabus has good
* *
* 6 balance between theory and 64.9 29.7 5.4 - - *
* application. *
: 7 The courses are relevant to the 811 16.2 i 57 ) :
* Programme ' ' ' *
z The curriculum is sufficient to :
* 8 cover the programme / course 70.3 27 - 2.7 - *
* outcomes *
* The curriculum has been updated *
* 9 . 59.5 37.8 2.7 - - *
* in terms of demand *
* The curriculum facilitates *
z 10 | adoption of new techniques in 56.8 | 43.2 - - - :
* teaching and learning process *
* After analysing the data collected from the teachers, on an average 68.95% teachers *
* ysing g I
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

»*
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224262 2% X%

and 8.8% were parents of Zoology department students and remaining responses were
* collected from parents of Tamil, English, Commerce and Maths department students.

: CHARTS SHOWING THE PARENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022

1. My ward appreciates college curriculum. (6T60T&I LO& 60T/ LD & EH&H S
@bs UTLSS L g SaieTens )
57 responses

@ Yes (g410)
@ No (@evenev)

ID Copy

2. Does the curriculum focus on experimental learning? (@ H &L
UMLSH L LD SguLieusd SHmedler g liLemLuiley 2 6Tergm?)

57 responses

@ Yes (y1b)
@ No (@vemev)

]

@ Copy

3. Do the courses promote value Education? (@5& Lg UL oSy
sevallen W 2618 & &H M T?)

57 responses

@ Yes (2410)
@ No (@evemev)

4. Do the Career oriented program provides sufficient Career Training? LD Copy
(@bhs Osmhlé &Miphs S LD CUTHW 6Tey Q5 mbley

LU HA 2yefl&&ReTmsm?)

2,

57 responses

@ Yes (au1b)
@ No (@svemev)

5. Is the Curriculum sufficient to meet the demands of the job
opportunities? (@BHSL LUTLSH L L LD, Geuemev aumiiLg
GG M6UG 6T &HH &EL CUMTSILDMETSTS 2 GTeTSm?)

57 responses

@ Yes (410)
@ No (Q6venev)

2

8. Does the curriculum serve the needs of the society? (@H &L
LUTLSSLLLD FWSTW CHemeus:emneT FHHLILSTS 2 6TeTgm?)

57 responses

@ Yes (sy0)
@ No (Q6vemev)

6. Does the Curriculum provide a chance for personality Development?
(@HSL UTLSH LD SLEBEOLD ETIFEREE 2-SHMEST?)

57 responses

@ Yes (a10)
@ No (@6vemev)

9. Are the Teachers accessible and approachable for all matters of
concern? (LOmesoTeu & erfledr LML LD &M HS WHoD Lo
Upefenaraener eraflSna 2 e i He Q& Ter(H f6ubenm
€& 5 G WUTSHETTS WA FlLTsar @ meER aTmTIHeTT?)

57 responses

@ Yes (au0)
@ No (@6venev)

224 26 2 2 26 26 24 26 26 24 26 2 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 24 2 2 26 26 26 24 26 26 24 2 2 2 26 26 26 24 26 24 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 24 26 26 24 26 26 26 2 2 2 2 26 26 2 2 2 2 2 2

7. Does the Curriculum develop Computer Skills? (@B &L
UTLSH LD &ewlleufl BImeinseneT 2 (HeunsG&HmST?)

57 responses

@ Yes ()
@ No (@évemev)

0. Do you feel that the Infrastructures (Labs, Classrooms, Library &
anteen) are well maintained? (2_6T& L L emWOUIL]6UEFH & 6T
2, U6 & T L LD, UGS LILIENMEET, BITeLSLD DMMILD

B (D 1 600T L. F & Temrev) A mLILIms LurmuiflEsUU@SMmE ereor

D_600T (15 SN ST & 6TIM?)

57 responses

@ Yes (u10)
@ No (@svemev)

1.2.2.2.0.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.060000006008808808888880000888.8

22626 6 26 26 26 26 26 26 24 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 6 2 26 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 24 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 2 26 26 2 26 26 2 2



1 2.2.2.2.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.02200008066888088888088080888880808888.8.8.8f

TABLE. 3 SHOWING THE PARENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022

N=57
Sl . Respons
uestion ”
no Q es in %
Yes | No
My ward appreciates college curriculum. (6T60T&IL0&60T/
1| vsepse@bsun sH LG SsiTs) ) 9.7 | 53
Does the curriculum focus on experimental learning?
2 (@BSLILUTLSH L L LD ILI6E M ME06TIL] LILIeL U 6L2_6Terss T ?) 93 7
Do th te value Education?
3 o the courses promote value Education 94.7 | 53

(@ MBS LY LIS 8606 6oL 2618 G el & M ST ?)

Do the Career oriented program provides sufficient Career Training?
4 | (@B5sTLHFTTIHSH L L IDEUTH W aTaesTtouullhe gefsaiearmasm? | 80.7 | 19.3
?s the Curriculum sufficient to meet the demands of the job opportunities?
5 | (@bsUUTLSGIL LD, 80.7 | 19.3
GeUmeVAUMTUILILIE G 860161860 6TEF [H5) & & LG LIMSI L TEOT S TE2_6IT6TS T ?)

Does the Curriculum provide a chance for personality Development?

6 (@BSLULUTLSH L IDILEHMNAITIFR&HG2_S56HMST?) 86 | 14
Does the Curriculum develop Computer Skills?

7 (@BSLILTLSSH L L LD 856001160118 MedTSH6m6T2_(HEUMTE &R MST?) 66.7 | 33.3
Does the curriculum serve the needs of the society?

8 (@BSLILUTLESS L L IDSFUNSTLCHEM6USHTFHS LILIGTEHD_6TETSIT?) 82.5 | 17.5
Are the Teachers accessible and approachable for all matters of concern?

9 (LDIT6uoT6U 78 61fl 60T LML LD & T[T [H & L0 LD LN ML) T &G 6t 60185 6mermeT6rfl &5 M8 2_600T [ [H 947 | 53

S1Q 8 M600T(h) 2 61 D 60 | 0 &> &> T LY UL 6L [T G 6T T8 2 TN | WL T & 6T @) (1 S &) 60T T [T 55
6ITIT?)

Do you feel that the Infrastructures (Labs, Classrooms, Library& Canteen) are well
maintained? (2_6T&L_LenLDLIL|6UFH 6T (4 U16)58m LD, 6UEGLILIMSEET,

10 | mrevasbLDMH MILDE (HMIETOTLY & &FTEm6V) 84.2 | 15.8
FAolursUFmLR&ess LGS m &leTeor2_600T ([H5 NI TSH6TT?)

2626 26 26 26 26 24 26 2 26 26 26 26 24 26 26 24 2 2 26 2 2 24 26 26 24 26 26 26 24 2 26 24 26 26 24 24 26 26 2 2 2 24 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 2

After analysing the data collected from the parents, on an average 85.79% parents were
* agree, 14.21% were disagree with the curricula of the various programmes designed

* by the College.

: ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2021- 2022

* Alumni Profile

: Feed back of the Alumni is an essential component for analysis and improvement in J
* the higher education academic culture. Once out of the formal structure, the Alumni can *
zob]ectlvely talk about the challenges faced by them vis- a-vis the curriculum with X *
* special reference to its utility in the job market. We appeal our alumni to provide there *
% sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 181 alumni online feedback onz
* Curricula designed by Pope’s College. Based on the responses of the alumni, the *
% analysis is done as follows:

LR e e e 0 D 2 2 2 2 2 b b D D D 2 0 2 b b b e D D 0 2 D D e 2 2 0 0 0 D 2 D e B 2 2 0 0 D D 2 e B 2 2 0 0 O O

%X

*
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
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. Department

181 responses

22626 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 24 26 26 24 26 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

% Alumni profile data was collected by sending Google form to Alumni of various year of 4

@& Tamil

@ English

@ Economics
@ Commerce
@ Maths

@ Physics
@ Chemistry
@ Zoology

1/2 ' W

22626 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 24 26 26 26 26 26 2 2 2 2 2 2

* study. Alumni’s name, department, year of study and their educational qualification *
* details were collected. The above chart shows that, 34.3 % of respondents were Alumni

* of Maths department, 23.8% were alumni of Tamil department 14.9% were Alumni of *
* Physics department and 10.5% were alumni of English department and remalnlng*
zresponses were collected from alumni of Chemistry, Commerce, Economics and*

* Zoology department students.

oot

* CHARTS SHOWING THE ALUMNI RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021- 2022

. The syllabus is suitable to the courses

11 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

179 responses

3. The curriculum develops Digital Skills.

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

® Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

224 26 2 26 26 26 24 26 26 24 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 24 2 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 24 26 2 2 2 2 2 X

2. The curriculum is sufficient to meet the demands of the job

opportunities.

181 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. The courses promote Value Education.

181 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1.2.2.2.0.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.060000006008808808888880000888.8
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.. The global issues are reflected in the curriculum.

_

81 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

® satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

/. The curriculum helps In developing your personality.

181 responses

- 4

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

9. The syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human

" resources.

181 responses

)

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

6. The curriculum serves the needs of the society.

181 responses

N\

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

® Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

)
4

3. The curriculum is effective for development of entrepreneurship.

181 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

0. The reading materials regarding curriculum are easily available.

81 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1.2.2.2.0.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.060000006008808808888880000888.8
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TABLE. 4 SHOWING THE ALUMNI RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2021 - 2022

N=181
Sl . ino
no Question Strongly Resbonses I % Strongly
Agree Agree | Satisfactory | Disagree Disagree
The syllabus is suitable to the
1 COUrSes. 44.8 44.8 9.4 1.1 -
The curriculum is sufficient to meet
2 the demands of the job 28.2 54.1 14.9 2.2 0.6
opportunities.
3 'Srtﬁlgurrlculum develops Computer 29.1 54.2 12.3 45 )
The courses promote Value
4 Education. 32 56.9 11 } j
The global issues are reflected in
5 the curriculum. 26 54.1 16 3.9 )
6 The curriculum serves the needs of 271 58.6 12.7 1.1 0.6
the society. ) ' ' ' '
The curriculum helps in developing )
7 your personality. 39.8 49.2 10.5 0.6
The curriculum is effective for
8 development of entrepreneurship. 21.6 58.6 10.5 3.3 ]
The syllabus is effective in
9 developing skill oriented human 31.5 50.3 16 1.7 0.6
resources.
The reading materials regarding }
10 curriculum are easily available. 354 50.3 12.7 L7
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After analysing the data collected from the alumni, on an average 32.7% alumni X
were strongly agree, 53.11% were agree, 12.5% were satisfactory, 2.01% were %
disagree and 0.18%were strongly disagreewiththe curricula of the various programmes
designed by the College.

*
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